of County, North Carolina, hereinafter called GRANTORS, whether one or more, and

THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, hereinafter called GRANTEE:
WITNESSETH :

That the said grantors for certain good and valuable considerations moving them thereto, and particularly

the sum of Four Thousand one hundred fifty 00/100 ($4,150.00 ) Dollars,
to them paid by the Grantee the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have bargained and sold, and by
these presents do hereby bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee, its successors and assigns, the following
described lands in LUf jy Township *- County, State of North